Inspector Name: Edwardson, Dylan

FORM INSP

> Rev X/20

State of Colorado Oil and Gas Conservation Commission

1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 801, Denver, Colorado 80203 Phone: (303) 894-2100 Fax: (303) 894-2109





Inspection Date: 07/26/2022
Submitted Date:

08/02/2022 Document Number: 696105316

FIELD INSPECTION FORM

							_		
Loc ID Inspector Name:	:	On-Site I	Inspection		Status Summary:				
447902 Edwardson, Dyla	an	2A			THIS IS A FOLLOW UP INSPECTION				
Operator Information:					X F	OLLOW UP INSPECTIO	N REQL	JIRED	
OGCC Operator Number:	10670				■ N	IO FOLLOW UP INSPEC	CTION R	EQUIRED	
Name of Operator: MALLARD EXPLORATION LLC						Findings:			
					5	Number of Comments	S		
Address: 1400 16TH STREET SUITE 300						2 Number of Corrective Actions			
City: DENVER	State:	CO	Zip: 8020	02	Corrective Action Response Requested			t	
					P	NY CORRECTIVE ACT REVIOUS INSPECTION EEN ADDRESSED ARI	IS THÁT	HAVE NOT	
Contact Information:									
Contact Name Phone		е	Email		Comment				
Dyk, Dustin			ddyk@mallardexploration.co			All Inspections			
			chris.binschus	@state.co.	e.co.us				
Inspected Facilities:									
Facility ID Type S	Status	Status Date	Well Class	API Num	1	Facility Name		Insp Status	
447900 WELL	PR	07/01/2020	OW	123-436	63	Shull Fed 31-32-2HC	;	RI	
447901 WELL	PR	07/01/2020	OW 123-4366		64	Shull Fed 31-32-1HN	I	RI	
General Comment: This is an Interim Reclamation a	and Stor	mwater Inspec	tion.						

Inspector Name: Edwardson, Dylan **Location** Overall Good: **Emergency Contact Number:** Comment: Corrective Action: Date: Overall Good: Spills: Туре Area Volume In Containment: No Comment: Multilple Spills and Releases? Venting: Yes/No Comment: Corrective Action: Date: Flaring: Туре Comment: Corrective Action: Date:

Inspector Name: Edwardson, Dylan

Inoposion Hamo. Edwardoon, Dynam								
Inspected Facilities								
Facility ID:	447900	Type:	WELL	API Number:	123-43663	Status: PR	Insp. Status:	RI
Facility ID:	447901	Type:	WELL	API Number:	123-43664	Status: PR	Insp. Status:	RI

Inspector Name: Edwardson, Dylan

Reclamation - Storm Water - Pit						
Interim Reclamation	<u>1:</u>					
Date Interim Recla						
Land Use: RAN	GELAND					
Comment:						
1002 SITE PREPAR	ATION AND STABILIZATION					
1002a. FENCIN	G Pass					
Comment	Location has 4 strand barb wire on perimeter.					
Corrective Action		Date				
1002b. SOIL RE	MOVAL AND SEGREGATION Pass					
Comment						
Corrective Action		Date				
1002c. PROTEC	CTION OF SOILS					
Comment						
Corrective Action		Date				
1002E. SURFAC	CE DISTRURBANCE MINIMIZATION					
Comment						
Corrective Action		Date				
1003a. Waste a	nd Debris removed? Pass					
Comment						
Corrective Action		Date				
Unused	or unneeded equipment onsite? Fail	_				
Comment	Heavy equipment parked and stored on location. Pipe stored on location next to well head.					
Corrective Action	Comply with Rule 606.a.	Date	09/02/2022			
Pit, cell	ars, rat holes and other bores closed? Pass					
Comment						
Corrective Action		Date				
Guy line	anchors marked?					
Comment						
Corrective Action		Date				

Inspector Name: Edwardson, Dylan 1003b. Area no longer in use? Production areas stabilized? 1003c. Compacted areas have been cross ripped? Subsidence over on drill pit? 1003d. Drilling pit closed? Cuttings management: 1003e. Areas no longer needed for drilling or subsequent operations for have been re-vegetated to 80% of pre-existing? Production areas have been stabilized? Segregated soils have been replaced? RESTORATION AND REVEGETATION Cropland Top soil replaced Recontoured Perennial forage re-established Non-Cropland Recontoured ____ 80% Revegetation Top soil replaced 1003e. INTERIM VEGETATION TRANSECT TRANSECT RESULTS OF DISTURBED AREA% TRANSECT RESULTS OF REFERENCE AREA% TOTAL % OF DESIRABLE VEGETATION COVER VEGETATIVE COVER 1003 f. Weeds Noxious weeds? Comment | COGCC Staff obsevred that interim reclamation activities have started and that reclaimed areas have been regraded and crimped with straw; however no new germination was identified at time of inspection. Staff also observed a dozer parked on location and unused pipe stored next to the well head location. See inspection photos for reference. Corrective Action Operator shall monitor and manage location to comply with Rule 606 and move any unused Date 09/02/2022 equipment offsite by CA date. Overall Interim Reclamation In Process Final Reclamation/ Abandoned Location: Date Final Reclamation Started: Date Final Reclamation Completed: Final Land Use: RANGELAND Reminder: Comment: Well plugged Pit mouse/rat holes, cellars backfilled Debris removed No disturbance /Location never built Contoured Culverts removed Regraded ____ Access Roads Gravel removed Location and associated production facilities reclaimed Locations, facilities, roads, recontoured Dust and erosion control Compaction alleviation Cropland: perennial forage Non cropland: Revegetated 80% Weeds present Subsidence 1004.d. FINAL VEGETATION TRANSECT TRANSECT RESULTS OF DISTURBED AREA% TRANSECT RESULTS OF REFERENCE AREA% TOTAL % OF DESIRABLE VEGETATION COVER VEGETATIVE COVER Comment:

Inspector Name: Edwardson, Dylan Corrective Action: Date Overall Final Reclamation Well Release on Active Location Multi-Well Location **Attached Documents** You can go to COGCC Images (https://cogcc.state.co.us/weblink/) and search by document number: Document Num Description URL 696105331 Inspection Photos http://ogccweblink.state.co.us/DownloadDocumentPDF.aspx?DocumentId=5820337